County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2015 Legislative Session	Legislative day #13	
RESOLUTION NO. <u>[77</u> - 201	5	
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the	County Executive	
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Darren Vilus to the Board of Directors of the Howard County Mental Health Authority.		
Introduced and read first time on December 7, 2015. By order Jessica Feldmark, A	dministrator to the County Council	
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on December 21, 2015. By order Jessica Feldmark, A	vea Heldwah Administrator to the County Council	

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 10-1202.1 of the Health - General Article, Annotated Code of
2	Maryland authorizes Howard County to establish a quasi-public agency to serve as the County's core
3	service agency for mental health services in the County; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 12.1102 of the County Code created the Howard County Mental Health
5	Authority as the core service agency; and
6	WHEREAS, Section 12.1102 of the Howard County Code provides for the appointment of a
7	Board of Directors for the Howard County Mental Health Authority; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Darren Vilus as a
9	member of the Board of Directors of the Howard County Mental Health Authority; and
10	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
11	in the abilities of the nominee.
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
13	Maryland this day of, 2016 that the following person is appointed as a
14	Consumer Member of the Board of Directors of the Howard County Mental Health Authority to
15	serve from the passage of this Resolution to January 2, 2020 or until a successor is appointed and
16	confirmed:
17	Darren Vilus
18	Jessup, MD

Habicht, Kelli

From:

Feldmark, Jessica

Sent:

Monday, January 04, 2016 4:35 PM

To:

Hightower, Rozonna; Hammond, Patricia; Habicht, Kelli; Scott, Stephanie; Sayers,

Margery

Subject:

FW: Withdrawal memos

Attachments:

20160104142357607.pdf

Please see attached for CR177 & CB53 for legislative books, files, and posting...

Thanks, Jess

Jessica Feldmark
Administrator
Howard County Council
410-313-3111
jfeldmark@howardcountymd.gov

-----Original Message-----From: Sager, Jennifer

Sent: Monday, January 04, 2016 2:20 PM

To: Feldmark, Jessica

Subject: Withdrawal memos

For this evening.

----Original Message----

From: savinscanner@howardcountymd.gov [mailto:savinscanner@howardcountymd.gov]

Sent: Monday, January 04, 2016 2:24 PM

To: Sager, Jennifer

Subject: Message from "RNP0026738B457E"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026738B457E" (MP C4503).

Scan Date: 01.04.2016 14:23:57 (-0500)

Queries to: savinscanner@howardcountymd.gov



Subject:

Council Resolution No. 177-2015

To:

Dr. Calvin Ball,

County Council Chair

From:

Lonnie R. Robbins

Chief Administrative Officer

Date:

January 4, 2016

The Administration requests that Council Resolution No. 177-2015 be withdrawn at the Council's next legislative session.

If you have any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact Jennifer Sager, the Legislative Coordinator, at extension 2164. Thank you.

cc:

Jessica Feldmark

Gary W. Kuc David Lee